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Mites (8 & Under)  
Team Won Lost Tied O/L PTS Pct. GF GA 

Blades 9 3 0 0 18  .750  74 51 

Rink Rats 5 6 1 0 11  .455  62 63 

Hershey Bears 3 8 1 0 7  .273  58 80  
 

Blades  
 Head Coach: Mike Anderson (760-721-9896) 
Record: 9-3 

Last Game: Tie (0-0) Apr 14 vs Hershey Bears 

 

 

 

Practices are on Tuesdays at 5:30pm.   

Offense | Goalie   
# Name GP G A PTS PIM 
35 Gabriel Molinar 12 38 5 43 4 
37 Scott Cummings 9 12 5 17 0 
36 Clint Rawlings 12 11 5 16 0 
34 Blake Anderson 12 8 3 11 2 
40 Breyden Rohan 12 3 4 7 8 
14 Ethan Cummings 9 1 1 2 0 
49 Thomas Saggese 4 1 0 1 0 
32 Jayden Alton 12 0 0 0 0 
45 Gabriel Doumak 4 0 0 0 0 

 Total 13 74 23 97 14  
 

Hershey Bears  
 Head Coach: Jim Mathison (760-631-5790) 

Record: 3-8-1 

Last Game: Tie (0-0) Apr 14 vs Rink Rats 

 

 

 

Practices are on Tuesdays at 5:30pm.   

Offense | Goalie   
# Name GP G A PTS PIM 
18 Enrique Hernandez 12 22 2 24 0 
3 Tanner Gates 12 18 5 23 2 
8 Cole Rorick 12 11 6 17 4 
1 Kelly Cannataro 11 3 1 4 4 
13 Christopher Adams 12 2 1 3 2 
2 Emma Mathison 11 0 3 3 0 
9 Ian Currie 12 0 2 2 0 

 Elise Hoffman 7 1 0 1 0 
4 Jason Folsom 6 0 1 1 0 

 Total 14 57 21 78 12  
 

 Rink Rats  
 Head Coach: Steve Corradetti  
Record: 5-6-1 

Last Game: Tie (0-0) Apr 14 vs Hershey Bears 

 

 

 

Practices are on Thursdays at 5pm.   

Offense | Goalie   
# Name GP G A PTS PIM 
12 Matt Corradetti 12 26 3 29 4 
5 Arian Mashhadi 12 13 1 14 2 
3 Jacob Cross 11 8 2 10 0 
14 Liam Gloyd 12 9 1 10 0 
13 Jack Kollar 12 1 6 7 0 
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30 Darrick Walker 11 3 3 6 0 
2 Tommy Capps 12 2 1 3 2 
6 Noah Anshuetz 12 0 0 0 0 
1 Leila Mashhadi 12 0 0 0 0 

 Total 13 62 17 79 8  
 

 

Squirts (10 & Under)  
Team Won Lost Tied O/L PTS Pct. GF GA 

Barons 10 2 0 0 20  .833  71 46 

Flyers 6 6 0 0 12  .500  74 67 

Wolverines 2 10 0 0 4  .167  55 87  
 

Barons  
 Head Coach: Pat Taylor (941-7550) 
Record: 10-2 

Last Game: Tie (0-0) Apr 14 vs Flyers 

 

 

 

Practices are Mondays 5:15 to 6:15pm.   

Offense | Goalie   
# Name GP G A PTS PIM 
11 Kevin Schlitz 11 24 8 32 4 
2 Kaelan Taylor 10 13 5 18 2 
19 Richard Brown 12 13 3 16 4 
73 Brennan Leahey 11 11 4 15 2 
9 Natalie Taylor 9 1 5 6 0 
13 Nicky Sandoval 12 3 1 4 4 
6 Brooks Densel 12 3 0 3 2 
77 Bobby Sandoval 11 0 2 2 4 

 Johana Barron 0 0 0 0 0 

 Total 14 68 28 96 22  
 

 Flyers  
 Head Coach: Bill Porter (760-727-2420) 
Coaches:  Fred Glick
Team Manager:  Danna Johnson (726-2646)
Record: 6-6 

Last Game: Tie (0-0) Apr 14 vs Barons 

 

 

 

Practices are on Wednesdays at 5:30.   

Offense | Goalie   
# Name GP G A PTS PIM 
10 Marty Cummings 11 16 4 20 2 
13 Jake Porter 12 14 5 19 0 
11 Nathan Coe 12 11 7 18 4 
38 Brooks Johnson 9 10 5 15 2 
6 Aaron Glick 12 14 1 15 6 
4 Christian Currie 12 3 3 6 0 
5 Maria Hernandez 12 4 1 5 10 
7 Mark Dunlop 12 1 0 1 2 
12 Blake Nigh 10 0 0 0 0 

 Total 13 73 26 99 26  
 

Wolverines  
 Head Coach: Darrell Wilhelm (760-722-8083)   
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Record: 2-10 

Last Game: Tie (0-0) Apr 14 vs Barons  
Practices are on Tuesdays at 6:30pm.   

Offense | Goalie   
# Name GP G A PTS PIM 
4 Coleman DePretis 10 20 5 25 4 
1 Enzo Rolon 10 12 4 16 2 
7 Dakota Rodriquez 12 13 3 16 6 
6 Tyler Wilhelm 12 4 1 5 4 
9 Collin Snyder 12 0 3 3 0 
2 Tim Wolf 11 3 0 3 2 
3 Phillip Wolf 11 1 1 2 2 
5 Christian Rhodes 11 1 0 1 2 
8 Nick Gamble 9 0 0 0 2 

 Total 13 54 17 71 24  
 

PeeWee (12 & Under)  
Team Won Lost Tied O/L PTS Pct. GF GA 

Wild 6 4 2 0 14  .600  69 65 

Gulls 6 5 1 0 13  .545  60 52 

Coyotes 5 5 2 0 12  .500  57 61 

Avalanche 5 6 1 0 11  .455  52 59 

Panthers 4 6 2 0 10  .400  49 50  
 

Wild  
 Head Coach: Rhonda Morel (760-941-2315) 
Coaches:  Dave Orr (522-8885)
Team Manager:  Ruth Glick (433-2475)
Record: 6-4-2 

Last Game: Tie (5-5) Apr 13 vs Coyotes 

 

 

 

Practices are Tuesdays at 7:30pm.   

Offense | Goalie   
# Name GP G A PTS PIM 
4 Drew Orr 10 21 10 31 4 
21 Tyler Glick 10 18 4 22 2 
24 Michael Hernandez 12 9 11 20 4 
30 Zack Morel 11 7 10 17 2 
35 Tristan Saggese 11 6 4 10 0 
37 Micah Gallego 11 5 1 6 2 
8 Brandon Chatton 12 2 1 3 2 
6 Jake Morel 12 1 0 1 0 
25 Forest Rodriguez 11 0 0 0 2 
23 Megan McCoy (goalie) 9 0 0 0 2 

 Total 12 69 41 110 20  
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Coyotes  
 Head Coach: John Lawrence (760-722-8192) 
Team Manager:  Tammy Lawrence (722-8192)

Record: 5-5-2 

 

 

 

Practices are Tuesdays at 6:30pm.   

Offense | Goalie   
# Name GP G A PTS PIM 
30 Chase Golnick 12 19 8 27 4 
16 Jared Cohn 11 15 6 21 6 
10 Tyler Folsom 9 9 4 13 0 
1 Jake Lawrence 11 3 5 8 0 
25 Scott Detaboada 12 4 3 7 2 
11 Kyle Mercereau 12 4 1 5 6 
8 Zach Mathison 11 2 0 2 6 
13 Matt Molina 11 0 1 1 0 
7 Ricky Lawrence (goalie) 9 0 0 0 0 

 Mites (8 & Under)  

12 56 28 84 24   Gulls   Head Coach: Hugh Kollar (760-438-5524) Record: 6-5-1    Practices are Thursdays at 6:00pm.   Offense | Goalie   # Name GP G A PTS PIM 43 Hank Kollar 12 21 9 30 8 10 Anthony Barreto 11 10 12 22 9 30 Tanner Knoblock 12 12 3 15 6 9 Mark Huckaby 10 4 8 12 4 42 Charlie Capps 11 5 5 10 2 7 Dawson DePretis 12 3 1 4 2 40 Courtney Corradetti 12 3 0 3 2 4 Brian Degour 11 1 0 1 6 17 Dylan Campbell 11 1 0 1 2 1 Kayla Barreto (goalie) 12 0 1 1 0  Total 12 60 39 99 41   Panthers   Head Coach: Tom Mulliigan (760-250-1913) Coaches:  Jason Heatly Team Manager:  Tamara Jenkins (941-7397) Record: 4-6-2 
 

 
 

Practices are Thursdays at 7pm.   Offense | Goalie   # Name GP G A PTS PIM 22 Hayden Miller 12 21 7 28 2 26 Sal Hernandez 10 17 10 27 12 21 Jessie Robbins 11 3 0 3 2 77 Andrew Valeriano 10 3 0 3 0 24 Eric Tarter 10 2 1 3 6 3 Noah Miller 12 1 1 2 2 25 Nick Cannataro 12 1 1 2 20 23 Candice Dombroske 10 0 0 0 4  Tyler Jenkins (goalie) 11 0 0 0 0  Total 12 48 20 68 48  
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Avalanche  
 Head Coach: John Gates (949-939-1741) 
Coaches:  Joey Boonstra (631-0641)
Record: 5-6-1 

Last Game: Win (6-2) Apr 13 vs Gulls 

 

 

 

Practices are Wednesdays at 6:30pm.   

Offense | Goalie   
# Name GP G A PTS PIM 
4 Cameron Rorick 10 16 8 24 4 
14 Tyler Boonstra 12 9 8 17 18 
7 Will Porter 12 13 1 14 0 
17 Conner Rorick 12 7 7 14 12 

 Jack Gates 4 4 3 7 0 
11 Shad Roberts 11 3 2 5 8 
11 Dylan Walker 10 0 2 2 12 
16 John Hutchinson 10 0 1 1 0 
6 Cooper Maney (goalie) 3 0 0 0 0 

 Total 12 52 32 84 54  
 

Bantam / Midget (17 & Under)  
Team Won Lost Tied O/L PTS Pct. GF GA 

Clippers 6 2 2 0 14  .750  73 52 

Sharks 4 5 1 0 9  .444  62 65 

Stars 4 5 1 0 9  .444  63 66 

Devils 3 5 2 0 8  .375  56 71  
 

 Clippers  
 Head Coach: Larry Maher (757-6537) 
ecord: 6-2-2 

Last Game: Loss (9-6) Apr 16 vs Stars 

 

 

 

Practices are Thursdays at 7:00pm.   

Offense | Goalie   
# Name GP G A PTS PIM 
37 Shane Maher 10 22 14 36 8 
4 Richard Hernandez 10 22 12 34 16 
2 Jason Floyd 10 10 11 21 2 
7 Garth Jolley 10 6 6 12 4 
29 Bryce Leahey 10 7 3 10 0 
20 Colton Leigh 9 5 4 9 6 
9 Clinton Jolley 10 1 0 1 0 

 Total 10 73 50 123 36  
 

Devils  
 Head Coach: Peter Weiss (760-724-3935) 

Record: 3-5-2 

Last Game: Win (6-5) Apr 16 vs Sharks 

 

 

 

Practices are on Thursdays at 6pm.   

Offense | Goalie   
# Name GP G A PTS PIM 
9 Jake Magoon 10 25 11 36 2 
6 Ryan Stelzner 9 11 8 19 4 
5 Chris Rasmussen 10 10 1 11 4 
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40 Brian Weiss 9 4 3 7 0 
2 Marie Taylor 9 4 2 6 10 
8 Spencer Currie 10 2 3 5 6 
3 AJ Magoon 9 1 0 1 0 

 Total 10 57 28 85 26  
 

Sharks  
 Head Coach: Paul Quigley (721-8324) 
 

Record: 4-5-1 

Last Game: Loss (6-5) Apr 16 vs Devils 

 

 

 

Practices are Wednesdays at 7:30pm.   

Offense | Goalie   
# Name GP G A PTS PIM 
00 Kyle Jenkins 10 21 6 27 8 
9 Michael Jordan 10 11 9 20 0 
19 Shawn Conboy 10 12 6 18 2 
44 Robert Rook 9 10 3 13 0 
14 Coleman Maher 10 8 5 13 0 
20 Kevin Quigley 7 0 1 1 2 
8 Janine "Bean" Tufo 10 0 1 1 0 

 Total 10 62 31 93 12  
Stars  
 Head Coach: Kent Franke (760-419-3297) 
 

Record: 4-5-1 

Last Game: Win (9-6) Apr 16 vs Clippers 

 

 

 

Practices are Wednesdays at 7:30pm.   

Offense | Goalie   
 

# Name GP G A PTS PIM 
47 John Franke 10 20 9 29 4 
4 Jessica Medina 10 13 12 25 6 
38 Chris Allan 9 13 4 17 4 
2 TJ Stankavich 10 10 2 12 2 
3 Spencer Watkins 9 5 1 6 6 
48 Nick Doumak 10 1 1 2 2 
5 Kelly Allan 9 0 0 0 6 

 Total 10 62 29 91 30  
 

Goalie Leaders (PEEWEES) 

 
# Name Team GP W L T GA SA SV SAVE% 
8 Zach Mathison Coyotes 1 0 1 0 11 24 13 0.542 
4 Drew Orr Wild 1 1 0 0 4 47 44 0.936 
16 John Hutchinson Avalanche 2 0 2 0 13 42 29 0.690 
21 Jessie Robbins Panthers 2 0 1 1 11 51 40 0.784 
25 Scott Detaboada Coyotes 2 1 1 0 12 38 26 0.684 
6 Cooper Maney (goalie) Avalanche 3 0 3 0 19 73 54 0.740 
11 Shad Roberts Avalanche 4 2 1 1 21 95 74 0.779 
7 Ricky Lawrence (goalie) Coyotes 8 4 3 2 38 276 238 0.862 
23 Megan McCoy (goalie) Wild 9 5 3 1 45 275 230 0.836 

 Tyler Jenkins (goalie) Panthers 9 4 5 1 39 311 272 0.875 
1 Kayla Barreto (goalie) Gulls 11 6 4 1 46 282 236 0.837   
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Spring 2007 Individual Stats 

 

Offensive Leaders (Mites) 

 
# Name Team GP G A PTS PIM 
35 Gabriel Molinar Blades 12 38 5 43 4 
12 Matt Corradetti Rink Rats 12 26 3 29 4 
18 Enrique Hernandez Hershey Bears 12 22 2 24 0 
3 Tanner Gates Hershey Bears 12 18 5 23 2 
37 Scott Cummings Blades 9 12 5 17 0 
8 Cole Rorick Hershey Bears 12 11 6 17 4 
36 Clint Rawlings Blades 12 11 5 16 0 
5 Arian Mashhadi Rink Rats 12 13 1 14 2 
34 Blake Anderson Blades 12 8 3 11 2 
14 Liam Gloyd Rink Rats 12 9 1 10 0 
3 Jacob Cross Rink Rats 11 8 2 10 0 
13 Jack Kollar Rink Rats 12 1 6 7 0 
40 Breyden Rohan Blades 12 3 4 7 8 
30 Darrick Walker Rink Rats 11 3 3 6 0 
1 Kelly Cannataro Hershey Bears 11 3 1 4 4 
2 Emma Mathison Hershey Bears 11 0 3 3 0 
2 Tommy Capps Rink Rats 12 2 1 3 2 
13 Christopher Adams Hershey Bears 12 2 1 3 2 
14 Ethan Cummings Blades 9 1 1 2 0 
9 Ian Currie Hershey Bears 12 0 2 2 0 

 Elise Hoffman Hershey Bears 7 1 0 1 0 
4 Jason Folsom Hershey Bears 6 0 1 1 0 
49 Thomas Saggese Blades 4 1 0 1 0   

 

 

Offensive Leaders (Squirts) 

 
# Name Team GP G A PTS PIM 
11 Kevin Schlitz Barons 11 24 8 32 4 
4 Coleman DePretis Wolverines 10 20 5 25 4 
10 Marty Cummings Flyers 11 16 4 20 2 
13 Jake Porter Flyers 12 14 5 19 0 
11 Nathan Coe Flyers 12 11 7 18 4 
2 Kaelan Taylor Barons 10 13 5 18 2 
1 Enzo Rolon Wolverines 10 12 4 16 2 
7 Dakota Rodriquez Wolverines 12 13 3 16 6 
19 Richard Brown Barons 12 13 3 16 4 
73 Brennan Leahey Barons 11 11 4 15 2 
6 Aaron Glick Flyers 12 14 1 15 6 
38 Brooks Johnson Flyers 9 10 5 15 2 
4 Christian Currie Flyers 12 3 3 6 0 
9 Natalie Taylor Barons 9 1 5 6 0 
6 Tyler Wilhelm Wolverines 12 4 1 5 4 
5 Maria Hernandez Flyers 12 4 1 5 10 
13 Nicky Sandoval Barons 12 3 1 4 4 
9 Collin Snyder Wolverines 12 0 3 3 0 
6 Brooks Densel Barons 12 3 0 3 2 
2 Tim Wolf Wolverines 11 3 0 3 2 
77 Bobby Sandoval Barons 11 0 2 2 4 
3 Phillip Wolf Wolverines 11 1 1 2 2 
7 Mark Dunlop Flyers 12 1 0 1 2 
5 Christian Rhodes Wolverines 11 1 0 1 2   
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Offensive Leaders (Peewees) 

 
# Name Team GP G A PTS PIM 
4 Drew Orr Wild 10 21 10 31 4 
43 Hank Kollar Gulls 12 21 9 30 8 
22 Hayden Miller Panthers 12 21 7 28 2 
26 Sal Hernandez Panthers 10 17 10 27 12 
30 Chase Golnick Coyotes 12 19 8 27 4 
4 Cameron Rorick Avalanche 10 16 8 24 4 
10 Anthony Barreto Gulls 11 10 12 22 9 
21 Tyler Glick Wild 10 18 4 22 2 
16 Jared Cohn Coyotes 11 15 6 21 6 
24 Michael Hernandez Wild 12 9 11 20 4 
30 Zack Morel Wild 11 7 10 17 2 
14 Tyler Boonstra Avalanche 12 9 8 17 18 
30 Tanner Knoblock Gulls 12 12 3 15 6 
7 Will Porter Avalanche 12 13 1 14 0 
17 Conner Rorick Avalanche 12 7 7 14 12 
10 Tyler Folsom Coyotes 9 9 4 13 0 
9 Mark Huckaby Gulls 10 4 8 12 4 
42 Charlie Capps Gulls 11 5 5 10 2 
35 Tristan Saggese Wild 11 6 4 10 0 
1 Jake Lawrence Coyotes 11 3 5 8 0 
25 Scott Detaboada Coyotes 12 4 3 7 2 

 Jack Gates Avalanche 4 4 3 7 0 
37 Micah Gallego Wild 11 5 1 6 2 
11 Kyle Mercereau Coyotes 12 4 1 5 6 
11 Shad Roberts Avalanche 11 3 2 5 8   

 

 
Offensive Leaders (Bantam/Midgets) 

 
# Name Team GP G A PTS PIM 
9 Jake Magoon Devils 10 25 11 36 2 
37 Shane Maher Clippers 10 22 14 36 8 
4 Richard Hernandez Clippers 10 22 12 34 16 
47 John Franke Stars 10 20 9 29 4 
00 Kyle Jenkins Sharks 10 21 6 27 8 
4 Jessica Medina Stars 10 13 12 25 6 
2 Jason Floyd Clippers 10 10 11 21 2 
9 Michael Jordan Sharks 10 11 9 20 0 
6 Ryan Stelzner Devils 9 11 8 19 4 
19 Shawn Conboy Sharks 10 12 6 18 2 
38 Chris Allan Stars 9 13 4 17 4 
14 Coleman Maher Sharks 10 8 5 13 0 
44 Robert Rook Sharks 9 10 3 13 0 
7 Garth Jolley Clippers 10 6 6 12 4 
2 TJ Stankavich Stars 10 10 2 12 2 
5 Chris Rasmussen Devils 10 10 1 11 4 
29 Bryce Leahey Clippers 10 7 3 10 0 
20 Colton Leigh Clippers 9 5 4 9 6 
40 Brian Weiss Devils 9 4 3 7 0 
2 Marie Taylor Devils 9 4 2 6 10 
3 Spencer Watkins Stars 9 5 1 6 6 
8 Spencer Currie Devils 10 2 3 5 6 
48 Nick Doumak Stars 10 1 1 2 2 
9 Clinton Jolley Clippers 10 1 0 1 0 
3 AJ Magoon Devils 9 1 0 1 0   

 


